JOHN MOOR, MAYOR

AMY QUINN, DEPUTY MAYOR

EILEEN CHAPMAN, COUNCILPERSON
YVONNE CLAYTON, COUNCILPERSON
JESSE KENDLE, COUNCILPERSON

CITY OF ASBURY PARK
ONE MUNICIPAL PLAZA
ASBURY PARK, NEW JERSEY 07712

PHONE: (732) 775-2100

WWW.CITYOFASBURYPARK.COM DONNA M. VIEIRO, CITY MANAGER

MELODY HARTSGROVE, RMC, CITY CLERK

2021 BOARD, COMMITTEE AND COMMISSION MEMBERS AS OF 8/27/21

APTV COMMITTEE

Ginny Otly (Chair)

Ed Salvas (Secretary)

Deputy Mayor Amy Quinn

APTV Station Manager Nate McCallister (City Mgr Rep)
Jessica Alaimo

Danielle Bulluck

Michelle Gladden

Muata Greene

BUSINESS COMMITTEE
Bianca Freda (Co-Chair)
Kathy Kelly (Co-Chair)
Deputy Mayor Amy Quinn
City Manager Donna M. Vieiro
Robin Elliott-Preston
Reggie Flimlin

Jenn Hampton

Austin Leopold

Russell Lewis

Phyllis Maffucci

Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:

Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:

12/31/2021
12/31/2023
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2023
12/31/2021

12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021

Ben Ross Term Expires: 12/31/2021
Marilyn Schlossbach Term Expires: 12/31/2021
James Soto Term Expires: 12/31/2021

Sylvia Sylvia Cioffi
Chris Zatorski

DEAL LAKE COMMISSION
Multi-Town Commission
Jeannie Toher

Edward Winder

Term Expires:
Term Expires:

Term expires
Term expires

12/31/2021
12/31/2021

: 12/31/2021
: 12/31/2021



ENVIRONMENTAL AND SHADE TREE COMMISSION
Tom Pivinski (Chair)

Deputy Mayor Amy Quinn

Beach Utility Manager Garrett Giberson Sr. (City Mgr Rep, Secretary)
Ellen Gaynor

Roy Helfrick (Alternate 2)

Jim Henry

Tom Kulesa

Russell Lewis

Gerald List

Nancy Sabino (Alternate 1)

GREEN TEAM COMMITTEE

City Manager Donna M. Vieiro (Chair)
Councilperson Eileen Chapman
Director Planning and Redevelopment Michele Alonso
Recycling Coordinator Yvonne Adams
Michael Castellano

Joe Grillo

Tara Gyorfy

Russell Lewis (ESTC)

Derek Minno Bloom

Kathleen Mumma

Diane Pittet

Nancy Sabino

HOUSING AUTHORITY
Gregory Hopson, Sr. (Chair)
Angeline Brown

Charlotte McAllister

Frank Syphax

Carol Torre

Donna Troppoli

LIBRARY BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Janice Kroposky (Supt of Schools Rep)
Diane Shelton (President)

Kerri Martin (Secretary)

Jennifer Souder (Treasurer)

Angela Ahbez-Anderson

Werner Baumgartner

Jan Sparrow

Ericka Uter

Anita Weiner

Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:

Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:

Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:

Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:

12/31/2024
12/31/2023
12/31/2022
12/31/2024
12/31/2021
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2023
12/31/2022
12/31/2021

12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021

4/27/2021
4/30/2023
4/30/2023
4/30/2023
4/27/2022
4/27/2025

n/a

12/31/2023
12/31/2025
12/31/2024
12/31/2023
12/31/2021
12/31/2024
12/31/2022
12/31/2023



PARKING COMMITTEE

Assistant City Manager/Transportation Director Michael Manzella

Mayor John Moor

Detective Gene Dello

James Bonanno, Transportation Manager
Barbara Krzak

Jordan Modell

Bret Morgan

Jill Potter

Maggie Quinton

William West

PLANNING BOARD

Barbara Krzak (Chair) — Class IV

Rick Lambert (Vice Chair) — Class IV
Mayor John Moor — Class |
Councilperson Yvonne Clayton — Class llI

Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:

Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:

Assistant City Manager/Transportation Director Michael Manzella — Class Il

Jim Henry — Class IV
Jennifer Souder — Class IV
Trudy Syphax — Class IV
Alexis Taylor — Class IV
Eric Galipo — Alternate

PUBLIC ARTS COMMISSION

Jenn Hampton (Chair)

Deputy Mayor Amy Quinn

Director Planning and Redevelopment Michele Alonso
Mary Eileen Fourratt

Sancha Gray

Michael Sodano

Malcolm Navias

Marilyn Schlossbach

Charles Trott

Surojaie “Angie” Sugrim (Alternate 1)

Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:

Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:

12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021

12/31/2021
12/31/2024
12/31/2021
12/31/2021

12/31/202

12/31/2024
12/31/2022
12/31/2023
12/31/2024
12/31/2024

12/31/2022
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2022
12/31/2023
12/31/2022
12/31/2021
12/31/2023
12/31/2021



QUALITY OF LIFE COMMITTEE (CODE ENFORCEMENT)

Tara Gyorfy (Chair)

Ilene Schwaber (Vice Chair)
Councilperson Eileen Chapman
Councilperson Yvonne Clayton
Greg Hopson

Kareen Kircher

Norman Robertson

Diane Shelton

Patricia "Trish" Zanellato
Noreen Curry

Pamela Major

RECREATION COMMITTEE
Jessie Ricks (Chair)
Councilperson Jesse Kendle
Councilperson Eileen Chapman
Angela Anderson

Angeline Brown

Douglas Eagles

Shawnya Gartrell

Toran Jordan

Tyron McAllister

Esther Piekarski

Vishal “Vic” Sood

Sylvia Sylvia Cioffi

Byron Young

RENT LEVELING BOARD
Ladina Alls

Derek Bloom

Nydia Fontaine

Mark Hadnett

Peter Siegel

Jesse Ricks

Christian Hubert

Jama Shelton

SUNSET LAKE COMMISSION

Jaimee Nadell (Chair)

Sue Henderson (Vice Chair)

Mark Ax (Treasurer)

Chester Boles (Secretary)

Councilperson Eileen Chapman (City Mgr Rep)
Superintendent of Public Works Robert Bianchini
Sam Berzok

Term expires:
Term expires:
Term expires:
Term expires:
Term expires:
Term expires:
Term expires:

Term expires

Term expires:
Term expires:
Term expires:

Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:

Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:

Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:

12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021

12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021

12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021

12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2023
12/31/2022



MAYOR’S WELLNESS COMMITTEE

Assistant City Manager/Transportation Director Michael Manzella (Chair)

Mayor John Moor
Allison Cerco (Hackensack Meridian Health)

Douglas Eagles (Boys & Girls Clubs of Monmouth County)

Wendi Glassman

Lisa Lee (EZ Ride)

Pamela Major

Cait Platt

Vishal “Vic” Sood (Home Drug Store)
Nina Summerlin

WESLEY LAKE COMMISSION

Asbury Park and Neptune

Gail Rosewater (Chair)

Edward Lacombe (Treasurer)

Councilperson Eileen Chapman

Superintendent of Public Works Robert Bianchini
Tee Lesinski

Jenn Schimpf

ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

Christopher Avallone (Chair)
Russell Lewis (Vice Chair)
Brittany Ashman

Daniel Harris

Jill Potter

Timothy Szlyk

Wendi Glassman

Catherine Minervini (Alternate 1)
Bonnie Nach (Alternate 2)

Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:

Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:

Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:
Term Expires:

12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021

12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023

12/31/2023
12/31/2024
12/31/2022
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2024
12/31/2024
12/31/2022
12/31/2022



