CITY OF ASBURY PARK ONE MUNICIPAL PLAZA ASBURY PARK, NEW JERSEY 07712

PHONE: (732) 775-2100 WWW.CITYOFASBURYPARK.COM



JOHN MOOR, MAYOR
AMY QUINN, DEPUTY MAYOR
EILEEN CHAPMAN, COUNCILPERSON
YVONNE CLAYTON, COUNCILPERSON
JESSE KENDLE, COUNCILPERSON

DONNA M. VIEIRO, CITY MANAGER MELODY HARTSGROVE, RMC, CITY CLERK

2021 BOARD, COMMITTEE AND COMMISSION MEMBERS AS OF 8/27/21

APTV COMMITTEE

Ginny Otly (Chair) Term Expires: 12/31/2021 Ed Salvas (Secretary) Term Expires: 12/31/2023 Deputy Mayor Amy Quinn Term Expires: 12/31/2021 APTV Station Manager Nate McCallister (City Mgr Rep) Term Expires: 12/31/2021 Term Expires: 12/31/2022 Jessica Alaimo Danielle Bulluck Term Expires: 12/31/2022 Michelle Gladden Term Expires: 12/31/2023 Term Expires: 12/31/2021 Muata Greene

BUSINESS COMMITTEE

Bianca Freda (Co-Chair) Term Expires: 12/31/2021 Kathy Kelly (Co-Chair) Term Expires: 12/31/2021 Deputy Mayor Amy Quinn Term Expires: 12/31/2021 City Manager Donna M. Vieiro Term Expires: 12/31/2021 **Robin Elliott-Preston** Term Expires: 12/31/2021 Term Expires: 12/31/2021 Reggie Flimlin Jenn Hampton Term Expires: 12/31/2021 **Austin Leopold** Term Expires: 12/31/2021 **Russell Lewis** Term Expires: 12/31/2021 Phyllis Maffucci Term Expires: 12/31/2021 Term Expires: 12/31/2021 Ben Ross Marilyn Schlossbach Term Expires: 12/31/2021 James Soto Term Expires: 12/31/2021 Sylvia Sylvia Cioffi Term Expires: 12/31/2021 Chris Zatorski Term Expires: 12/31/2021

DEAL LAKE COMMISSION

Multi-Town Commission

Jeannie ToherTerm expires: 12/31/2021Edward WinderTerm expires: 12/31/2021

ENVIRONMENTAL AND SHADE TREE COMMISSION

Tom Pivinski (Chair)	Term Expires: 12/31/2024
Deputy Mayor Amy Quinn	Term Expires: 12/31/2023
Beach Utility Manager Garrett Giberson Sr. (City Mgr Rep, Secretary)	Term Expires: 12/31/2022
Ellen Gaynor	Term Expires: 12/31/2024
Roy Helfrick (Alternate 2)	Term Expires: 12/31/2021
Jim Henry	Term Expires: 12/31/2022
Tom Kulesa	Term Expires: 12/31/2022
Russell Lewis	Term Expires: 12/31/2023
Gerald List	Term Expires: 12/31/2022
Nancy Sabino (Alternate 1)	Term Expires: 12/31/2021

GREEN TEAM COMMITTEE

City Manager Donna M. Vieiro (Chair)	Term Expires: 12/31/2021
Councilperson Eileen Chapman	Term Expires: 12/31/2021
Director Planning and Redevelopment Michele Alonso	Term Expires: 12/31/2021
Recycling Coordinator Yvonne Adams	Term Expires: 12/31/2021
Michael Castellano	Term Expires: 12/31/2021
Joe Grillo	Term Expires: 12/31/2021
Tara Gyorfy	Term Expires: 12/31/2021
Russell Lewis (ESTC)	Term Expires: 12/31/2021
Derek Minno Bloom	Term Expires: 12/31/2021
Kathleen Mumma	Term Expires: 12/31/2021
Diane Pittet	Term Expires: 12/31/2021
Nancy Sabino	Term Expires: 12/31/2021

HOUSING AUTHORITY

Gregory Hopson, Sr. (Chair)	Term Expires: 4/27/2021
Angeline Brown	Term Expires: 4/30/2023
Charlotte McAllister	Term Expires: 4/30/2023
Frank Syphax	Term Expires: 4/30/2023
Carol Torre	Term Expires: 4/27/2022
Donna Troppoli	Term Expires: 4/27/2025

LIBRARY BOARD OF TRUSTEES

<u> </u>	
Janice Kroposky (Supt of Schools Rep)	Term Expires: n/a
Diane Shelton (President)	Term Expires: 12/31/2023
Kerri Martin (Secretary)	Term Expires: 12/31/2025
Jennifer Souder (Treasurer)	Term Expires: 12/31/2024
Angela Ahbez-Anderson	Term Expires: 12/31/2023
Werner Baumgartner	Term Expires: 12/31/2021
Jan Sparrow	Term Expires: 12/31/2024
Ericka Uter	Term Expires: 12/31/2022
Anita Weiner	Term Expires: 12/31/2023

PARKING COMMITTEE

Assistant City Manager/Transportation Director Michael Manzella

	Term Expires: 12/31/2021
Mayor John Moor	Term Expires: 12/31/2021
Detective Gene Dello	Term Expires: 12/31/2021
James Bonanno, Transportation Manager	Term Expires: 12/31/2021
Barbara Krzak	Term Expires: 12/31/2021
Jordan Modell	Term Expires: 12/31/2021
Bret Morgan	Term Expires: 12/31/2021
Jill Potter	Term Expires: 12/31/2021
Maggie Quinton	Term Expires: 12/31/2021
William West	Term Expires: 12/31/2021

PLANNING BOARD

Barbara Krzak (Chair) – Class IV

Rick Lambert (Vice Chair) – Class IV

Mayor John Moor – Class I

Councilperson Yvonne Clayton – Class III

Term Expires: 12/31/2021

Term Expires: 12/31/2021

Term Expires: 12/31/2021

Assistant City Manager/Transportation Director Michael Manzella – Class II

Term Expires: 12/31/202

Jim Henry – Class IV

Jennifer Souder – Class IV

Term Expires: 12/31/2024

Term Expires: 12/31/2022

Trudy Syphax – Class IV

Term Expires: 12/31/2023

Alexis Taylor – Class IV

Term Expires: 12/31/2024

Eric Galipo – Alternate

Term Expires: 12/31/2024

PUBLIC ARTS COMMISSION

Jenn Hampton (Chair) Term Expires: 12/31/2022 Deputy Mayor Amy Quinn Term Expires: 12/31/2021 Director Planning and Redevelopment Michele Alonso Term Expires: 12/31/2021 Mary Eileen Fourratt Term Expires: 12/31/2021 Sancha Gray Term Expires: 12/31/2022 Michael Sodano Term Expires: 12/31/2023 Term Expires: 12/31/2022 Malcolm Navias Marilyn Schlossbach Term Expires: 12/31/2021 **Charles Trott** Term Expires: 12/31/2023 Surojaie "Angie" Sugrim (Alternate 1) Term Expires: 12/31/2021

QUALITY OF LIFE COMMITTEE (CODE ENFORCEMENT)

Tara Gyorfy (Chair)	Term expires: 12/31/2021
Ilene Schwaber (Vice Chair)	Term expires: 12/31/2021
Councilperson Eileen Chapman	Term expires: 12/31/2021
Councilperson Yvonne Clayton	Term expires: 12/31/2021
Greg Hopson	Term expires: 12/31/2021
Kareen Kircher	Term expires: 12/31/2021
Norman Robertson	Term expires: 12/31/2021
Diane Shelton	Term expires 12/31/2021
Patricia "Trish" Zanellato	Term expires: 12/31/2021
Noreen Curry	Term expires: 12/31/2021
Pamela Major	Term expires: 12/31/2021

RECREATION COMMITTEE

Jessie Ricks (Chair)	Term Expires: 12/31/2021
Councilperson Jesse Kendle	Term Expires: 12/31/2021
Councilperson Eileen Chapman	Term Expires: 12/31/2021
Angela Anderson	Term Expires: 12/31/2021
Angeline Brown	Term Expires: 12/31/2021
Douglas Eagles	Term Expires: 12/31/2021
Shawnya Gartrell	Term Expires: 12/31/2021
Toran Jordan	Term Expires: 12/31/2021
Tyron McAllister	Term Expires: 12/31/2021
Esther Piekarski	Term Expires: 12/31/2021
Vishal "Vic" Sood	Term Expires: 12/31/2021
Sylvia Sylvia Cioffi	Term Expires: 12/31/2021
Byron Young	Term Expires: 12/31/2021

RENT LEVELING BOARD

Ladina Alls	Term Expires: 12/31/2021
Derek Bloom	Term Expires: 12/31/2021
Nydia Fontaine	Term Expires: 12/31/2021
Mark Hadnett	Term Expires: 12/31/2021
Peter Siegel	Term Expires: 12/31/2021
Jesse Ricks	Term Expires: 12/31/2021
Christian Hubert	Term Expires: 12/31/2021
Jama Shelton	Term Expires: 12/31/2021

SUNSET LAKE COMMISSION

Jaimee Nadell (Chair)	Term Expires: 12/31/2021
Sue Henderson (Vice Chair)	Term Expires: 12/31/2021
Mark Ax (Treasurer)	Term Expires: 12/31/2021
Chester Boles (Secretary)	Term Expires: 12/31/2022
Councilperson Eileen Chapman (City Mgr Rep)	Term Expires: 12/31/2022
Superintendent of Public Works Robert Bianchini	Term Expires: 12/31/2023
Sam Berzok	Term Expires: 12/31/2022

MAYOR'S WELLNESS COMMITTEE

Assistant City Manager/Transportation Director Michael Manzella (Chair)

	Term Expires: 12/31/2021
Mayor John Moor	Term Expires: 12/31/2021
Allison Cerco (Hackensack Meridian Health)	Term Expires: 12/31/2021
Douglas Eagles (Boys & Girls Clubs of Monmouth County)	Term Expires: 12/31/2021
Wendi Glassman	Term Expires: 12/31/2021
Lisa Lee (EZ Ride)	Term Expires: 12/31/2021
Pamela Major	Term Expires: 12/31/2021
Cait Platt	Term Expires: 12/31/2021
Vishal "Vic" Sood (Home Drug Store)	Term Expires: 12/31/2021
Nina Summerlin	Term Expires: 12/31/2021

WESLEY LAKE COMMISSION

Asbury Park and Neptune

Gail Rosewater (Chair)Term Expires: 12/31/2023Edward Lacombe (Treasurer)Term Expires: 12/31/2023Councilperson Eileen ChapmanTerm Expires: 12/31/2023Superintendent of Public Works Robert BianchiniTerm Expires: 12/31/2023Tee LesinskiTerm Expires: 12/31/2023Jenn SchimpfTerm Expires: 12/31/2023

ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

Christopher Avallone (Chair) Term Expires: 12/31/2023 Russell Lewis (Vice Chair) Term Expires: 12/31/2024 **Brittany Ashman** Term Expires: 12/31/2022 **Daniel Harris** Term Expires: 12/31/2021 Jill Potter Term Expires: 12/31/2021 Timothy Szlyk Term Expires: 12/31/2024 Wendi Glassman Term Expires: 12/31/2024 Catherine Minervini (Alternate 1) Term Expires: 12/31/2022 Term Expires: 12/31/2022 Bonnie Nach (Alternate 2)